
Contract # PRS

BID SUMMARY

Bid Opening Date: 1/0/1900

Total SWMBE Local
# of Bids 3 2
# of Responsive Bids 3 2

Bidders Price Responsible? % Sub % SWMBE
Staff Electric Co., Inc.
Menomonee Falls, WI 
53051 

$662,300.13 Responsible 12.3% 12.3%

Next Electric, LLC
Waukesha, WI 53186 $760,480.57 Responsible Not provided 20.0%

PieperPower - Milwaukee
New Berlin, WI 53151 $1,008,296.00 Responsible Not provided 20.0%

SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Type Type of Work % Amount

MBE Electrical 
installation 9.4% $62,500.00

SBE Material supplier 0.8% $5,040.00

WBE Electrical 
installation 2.1% $14,000.00

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTS

Workforce Requirements

45%

Target Area (TA) Employment: 20%

NA

Sanitary Sewer Service Area (SSSA) 
Employment:

# Apprentices Required:

Responsive

Subcontractor Name
Hurt Electric
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051
Hiram Power
Racine, WI 53404
Habermehl Electric
Franklin, WI 53132

0
0

Responsive?

Responsive

Responsive

Award of Contracts J06026C04 and S06010C02, Jones Island and South Shore Water 
Reclamation Facilities Hazardous Areas Lighting Upgrade

Procurement & S/W/MBE Summary Information

J06026C04 Cost Center:

Award of Contracts J06026C04 Jones Island Water Reclamation Facility Hazardous Areas 
Lighting Upgrade

8/31/2020 1 J06026C04



OUTREACH INFORMATION

S/W/MBE Planholders:

If no or low S/W/MBE participation, explain why:

Additional Comments:

AWARDEE INFORMATION

Company:
Contact Person:
Phone Number:
E-mail Address:

EEO DATA

Location: Total # of Employees 442

Total* % Total %
Minorities 41 9.3% Females 35 7.9%
African American 11 2.5% African American 0 0.0%
Asian 3 0.7% Asian 0 0.0%
Hispanic 23 5.2% Hispanic 1 0.2%
Native American 0 0.0% Native American 0 0.0%

22.0% 47.0%

*The EEO data listed may not be an all-inclusive representation of the contractor’s total minority workforce, as 
the contractor’s employees may self-identify in other race/ethnicity categories not listed above.

(262) 781-8230
npetri@staffelectric.com

Labor Market Availability - Minorities Labor Market Availability - Females

W133 N5030 Campbell Drive, 
Menomonee Falls, WI 53007

Staff Electric Co., Inc.
Nick Petri

The Procurement team performed the following outreach: advertised in the Daily Reporter, sent an e-mail 
notification to all registered firms in the Electrical and Lighting Installation category, sent targeted e-mails 
to potential prime bidders and to 9 SWMBE (Electrical) firms, and notified the various local chambers of 
commerce.  The bid opportunity is also publicly accessible from the MMSD website and Quest CDN.  Quest CDN 
also performs outreach to its users when a bid is posted.

Clear Blue Energy Corp

Limited opportunites for this project as prime can perform large percentage of labor

NA

8/31/2020 2 J06026C04


	J06026C04

